$S\,C\,H\,E\,D\,U\,L\,E\,S$

SCHEDULE 3

CONSEQUENTIAL AMENDMENTS

The Trade Descriptions Act 1968 (c. 29)

9. In section 2(5), for "and Drugs Act (Northern Ireland) 1958" substitute "(Northern Ireland) Order 1989".

10. In section 22(2)—

- (a) for "and Drugs Act (Northern Ireland) 1958" substitute "(Northern Ireland) Order 1989";
- (b) in paragraph (c), for "Act of 1958, sections 35 and 38" substitute "Order of 1989, Articles 40 and 44";
- (c) for "section 68 or 68A of the said Act of 1958" substitute "Article 72 or 73 of the said Order of 1989".